

Tender No. “DFC/ADI/ENGG/ADI-PNU/ROB/L.C.NO. 170&174/19”



DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise
B/3rd Floor, 4-D Square Mall, Opp. Vishwkarma Engg. College, Visat-Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad-380005

Date : 30.08.2019

Corrigendum-1

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of 02 Nos. of Road over Bridges including approaches complete in lieu of LC No.170 at Railway km. 655/1-2 (DFC CH. 110.105) between Umardashi and Palanpur stations and LC No.174 at Railway km 661/4-5 (DFC CH. 104.183) between Umardashi and Chhapi stations of Ahmedabad-Palanpur section of Ahmedabad Division of Western Railway.

Following amendments/Corrections are issued for Tender No. DFC/ADI/ENGG/ ADI-PNU/ROB/L.C.NO.170 & 174/19.

Sr No.	Bid Document	Paragraph or Clause No. / Page No.	Existing Provision in the Bid Document	Amended provision in the Bid Document
1	Technical Bid Packet –A	Part –I , Chapter-IV, Page No.from 32 to 90	CHAPTER-IV GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT	Part –I , Chapter-IV, Page No.from 32 to 90 GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (Revised)
2	Technical Bid Packet –A	Part –I , Chapter-II, General Information / Data Sheet, Page No.12, Performance Bank Guarantee	Performance Guarantee (PG) have to be submitted within 21(twenty one) days from the date of issue of Letter Of Acceptance (LOA), amounting to 5% of the contract value in the form as give in clause 16.4 of GCC.	Performance Guarantee (PG) have to be submitted within 30(thirty) days from the date of issue of Letter Of Acceptance (LOA), amounting to 5% of the contract value in the form as give in clause 16.4 of GCC.
3	Technical Bid Packet –A	Part–I, Important instructions to Tenderer(s) before submitting their tenders online. 5 b), Page No.3	5 b) In case one or more of the members are JV firm then, enclose following documents: 1) Copy of Partnership deed (Clause 65.14.1 (a)); 2) Consent of all the partners to enter into the Joint Venture Agreement on a stamp paper (Clause 65.14.1 (b)); 3) Power of Attorney (duly registered as per prevailing law) in favour individual to sign the MOU/JV agreement on behalf partnership firm & create liability against the firm (Clause 65.14.1 (c)).	5 b) In case one or more of the members are JV firm then, 1) Notary certified copy of Partnership deed (Clause 65.15.1 (a)); 2) Consent of all the partners to enter into the Joint Venture Agreement on a stamp paper (Clause 65.15.1 (b)); C) Power of Attorney (duly registered as per prevailing law) in favour of one of the partners of the partnership firm to sign the JV (Clause 65.15.1 (c)).

Tender No. "DFC/ADI/ENGG/ADI-PNU/ROB/L.C.NO. 170&174/19"

4	Technical Bid Packet –A	Part–I, Important instructions to Tenderer(s) before submitting their tenders online, 5 c), Page No.3	5 c) In case one or more members of JV is/are Proprietary Firm or HUF A copy of notarized affidavit on Stamp Paper declaring that his/her Concern is a Proprietary Concern and he/she is sole proprietor of the Concern OR he/she is in position of "KARTA" of Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) and he/she has the authority, power and consent given by other partners to act on behalf of HUF. (Clause 65.14.2)	5 c) In case one or more members of JV is/are Proprietary Firm or HUF then Affidavit on Stamp Paper of appropriate value declaring that his/her Concern is a Proprietary Concern and he/she is sole proprietor of the Concern OR he/she is in position of "KARTA" of Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) and he/she has the authority, power and consent given by other partners to act on behalf of HUF (Clause 65.15.2)
5	Technical Bid Packet –A	Part–I, Important instructions to Tenderer(s) before submitting their tenders online, 5 c), Page No.3	5d) In case one or more members of the JV is/are companies then, a) Copy of resolutions of the Directors of the Company, permitting the company to enter into a JV agreement (Clause 65.14.3 (a); b) Memo. /Article of asso. Of company (Clause 65.14.3 (b); c) A Copy of Authorization/Power of Attorney issued by the Company authorizing in favour of individual to sign the tender.....company. (Clause 65.14.3 (c))	5d) In case one or more members is/are limited companies then, a) Notary certified copy of resolutions of the Directors of the Company, permitting the company to enter into a JV agreement (Clause 65.15.3 (a)); b) Power of Attorney (duly registered as per prevailing law) by the Company authorizing the person (Clause 65.15.3 (c))
6	Financial Bid Packet-B	General Information / Data Sheet, Page No.2, Performance Bank Guarantee	Performance Guarantee (PG) have to be submitted within 21(twenty one) days from the date of issue of Letter Of Acceptance (LOA), amounting to 5% of the contract value in the form as give in clause 16.4 of GCC.	Performance Guarantee (PG) have to be submitted within 30(thirty) days from the date of issue of Letter Of Acceptance (LOA), amounting to 5% of the contract value in the form as give in clause 16.4 of GCC.
7	Check List	-	Check list	Check list (Revised)
8	Technical Bid Packet –A	PART-III (B), Additional Technical Specifications-II, Page No.200 & 201	5.0 Special Conditions for Site Engineer: 5.1 to 5.7	DELETED
9	Technical Bid Packet –A	PART-II Technical Specifications, Page No.143, 2.4.5.3 (iii)	2.4.5.3 (iii) 20% payment shall be released after erection and completion of item	2.4.5.3(iii) 15% payment shall be released in case of (a) Launching scheme shall be approved by all concerned i.e Railway/DFCCIL, CRS etc. (b) All concreting work and related works for the purpose of launching shall be completed in all respect and same shall be certified by DFCCIL. (c) The launching work delayed on account of Railway/DFCCIL and beyond contractor's control, after 90days period

Tender No. “DFC/ADI/ENGG/ADI-PNU/ROB/L.C.NO. 170&174/19”

				fulfilling all requisite conditions above (a) to (c) which shall be certified by DFCCIL for releasing payment.
10	Technical Bid Packet –A	PART- I Chapter- III, 1.3.1 (iv) Page No. 15 & 16 PREAMBLE & GENERAL INSTRUCTIONSTOTENDE RERS	v) Proof Checking of designs of ROB structures of Railway portion and approach portion of work from IIT, and there after approval of same by WRly and/ or DFCCIL. vi) Proof checking of detailed design and drawing of viaducts as well as RE wall and retaining walls and all other necessary components of approaches of said ROB from IIT and their after approval of respective State Govt authorities or instruction given by DFCCIL.	v) Proof Checking of designs of ROB structures of Railway portion from IIT, and there after approval of same by WRly and/ or DFCCIL. vi) Proof checking of detailed design and drawing of viaducts as well as RE wall and retaining walls and all other necessary components of approaches of said ROB from IIT/State Govt. design (R&B) circle and their after approval of respective State Govt authorities/DFCCIL or instruction given by DFCCIL.
11	Technical Bid Packet –A	PART – III (C) ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS-III, Schedule- “F”, Item No. NS/4, Sr. No.1, Page No.357.	1. On the basis of survey details and Geotechnical investigation report, prepare the preliminary design and shall be submitted to concerned authorities for their approval duly proof checked by IIT.	On the basis of survey details and Geotechnical investigation report, prepare the preliminary design and shall be submitted to concerned authorities/DFCCIL for their approval duly proof checked by IIT/ State Govt. design (R&B) circle as per structure of ROB.
12	Technical Bid Packet –A	PART – III (C) ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS-III, Schedule- “F”, Item No. NS/4, I. Payment Terms and Condition, B, Page No.358.	B. Detailed Design and drawings of Approach portion of ROB- for Foundation, Pier/Abutment, Super Structure, RE wall etc. duly proof checked from IIT.	B. Detailed Design and drawings of Approach portion of ROB for Foundation, Pier/Abutment, Super Structure, RE wall etc. duly proof checked from IIT/ State Govt. design (R&B) circle .
13	Financil Bid Packet –B	Schedule- “F”, Item No. NS/4, Page No. 26	Designing and preparation of detailed drawing of foundation, substructure, super structure staircase, retaining wall, bearings, temporary arrangements, launching scheme etc. as per relevant IR,BIS,IRC and other codes, preparation of fabrication drawings, Proof checking of designs and drawings from IIT, Approval of design and drawing from respective authority, approval, to carry out any addition/ alteration/ modification /change in drawing during	Designing and preparation of detailed drawing of foundation, substructure, super structure staircase, retaining wall, bearings, temporary arrangements, launching scheme etc. as per relevant IR,BIS,IRC and other codes, preparation of fabrication drawings, Proof checking of designs and drawings from IIT/ State Govt. design (R&B) circle as per structure of ROB , Approval of design and drawing from respective

Tender No. “DFC/ADI/ENGG/ADI-PNU/ROB/L.C.NO. 170&174/19”

			design approval and construction phase at work, providing guidance during construction and site visit if any.	authority if required/DFCCIL, approval to carry out any addition/ alteration/ modification /change in drawing during design approval and construction phase at work, providing guidance during construction and site visit if any.
14	Financil Bid Packet –B	Schedule- “F”, Item No. NS/4, Page No. 27	vi) Proof Checking of design of ROB structures of approaches from IIT and Approval of GADs, detailed design and drawing of viaducts as well as RE wall and retaining walls of approaches of said ROB from respective state Govt authorities.	vi) Proof Checking of design of ROB structures of approaches from IIT/ State Govt. design (R&B) circle and Approval of GADs, detailed design and drawing of viaducts as well as RE wall and retaining walls of approaches of said ROB from respective state Govt. authorities if required/DFCCIL.

Note:- Other Particulars of Tender Document will remain UNCHANGED.

Chief General Manager/DFCCIL
Ahmedabad.